FILE No.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: malsumuya, I wazo
NAME: Matsumiya, Imazo HOME ADDRESS: 37/3 W. 10 2 and Vancounce
#####################################
REGISTRATION NUMBER 00/87 SEX: M AGE: 40 OCCUPATION: 7 AGE: 40
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: suf
MARRIED? yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Chuyoko
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 432 W. 2nd and Vancou
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:
Shigyo (>)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 432 w. 2nd are Vancoure
AGE OF CHILDREN: 5
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

		CLAIM ON ANY SUCH	
A PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	KESS OF AN	INE THE NAME AND ADD	3. G
			Marine Principal
	/		ng ka naka napa pika s
ALS, POULTRY AND PETS	OTHER ANIM	OKSES, LIVESTOCK AND	S. H
	germania de la compania de la compa		Mark agreement with a decided
	narria de debre y su distración de debre a cual de la c La cual de la cual de	er en	enterioliste vendista
	ness compressional and the state of the second seco		
	74.8	ash other	1
CK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: NED:	ATS GNA N	EMENT OF PERSONAL PR	
	The second se		
			No combined the
: NMOS S	VES OF CROP	FARM LAND, PARTICUE	11 9
		at en deur verber i de embre deur de embre en die de embre en die de embre de embre de embre de embre en de em Onte en de embre en de embr	
	********************************	antino eta kan kiki a aminda upo pamini kalaga a anaga di ka tadi paga pada kilikada ku, aba a pinda nigih kyyan kampi, i pad	Section and Association
es, rent and to what date paid)	e name, addre	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Giv	ıs 's
	LEASE:	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF	S +
D DATE TO WHICH PAID:	~~~	<i>Y 70777 10 0777777111</i>	
OPVER HOIM OF THE PROPERTY OF	NV LNAG UN	v asvarao sav hiditav	d i
Theres has my	DDKESS:	VADLORD'S NAME AND A	7 7
		er som en sakte være en psykk for hærre nett sek skærenne flæt har skære færens eller som eller som eller som e	to and place in the way
M. Lie ane. Humanne	7 £# :NO	OCVIION VAD DESCRIBLI	ו די
	TY OCCUPIE	EMENT OF REAL PROPER	ITAT
	ngan da Marian Pagganan da paganan da na angan da na managan an da na angan da na da na na angan da na da na d		W 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

		FARM LAND STATE CRO	
Y INTEREST:	INA SAH NOS	TATE IF ANY OTHER PER	LS '8

3. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

<i>V</i>				
		MATION FROM R.C.M.P.		
			Date	8/4/43
Our File No.	2064.			
Full Name	MATSO	MIYA - Du	rago mir	
		Surname in Block Lett	ers	
Registration No	00187	Wale at 1		٨
		(check)	Ae	6 Jan. 13/0
Former Address	37131			00
	· · · ·	Vest 10th:	Vanc.	13.6.
	Fein	ie work 6	amp	
Date Evacuated				
The system area	marci	66-42 Naturalized	- Canadian-B	orn - National
			(check)	
Present Address		Slacan 13	6.	
	GENERAL MEIN			
(1997년 1일 1일 - 1997년 1일	h June, 1943			
Married - Single (check)			20	
		Name of Wife	they	oko 0019,
		LUPRETTING CTT POTT OF THE PARTY OF	NE	
Name of Mother	ute In	Gapaname of Father	Мания	118 - D. 4
Names of Children un	der 16	gapaname of Father	July	en wica
		Shujozo -	3 yrs.	Canada
Requested by	any.	Pegistered with	Contalla	
			. Custodian	(Yes or No)
Additional Information	on 5	Lish men	hant	
		the list /	<u>a</u>	
	-	to list 1		
	Gu	14 / /	241	Salace 1

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 16/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.G.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 250

Dear Sir:

Re: MATSUMIYA, IWazo #00187

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place:

Cash turned in - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - 3 250.00

indebted to the Department on account of reportriation in the amount of \$ 250.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

STOOT OF

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., MARRAXSER, 1947. June 6th Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 27 Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: 17064 Re: MATSUMIYA, Iwazo #00187 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 24.10 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. "G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: MATSUMIYA, Iwazo - Reg. No. 00187 .

The above signed a declaration to the Custodian, from Hope, on July 28, 1942. He had been evacuated on March 6, 1942.

CHATTELS: MATSUMITA merely declared that the list was being held by his wife. The chattels were administered on his wife's file as will be seen from the attached chattel schedule and summary. Mr Spain transferred the proceeds of the sale of a cash register and Barnes scales from the account of the wife to that of Iwazo, in order to settle a debt from the Burrard Fish Co. This debt is in the process of being settled.

LIFE

INSURANCE: MATSUMIYA requested the assignment of his two life insurance policies, with the Prudential Life Insurance Co., to Mrs. William Edwin Graham. The Insurance Company were requested to forward the proceeds to this office, which they did on August 2, 1946, in the amount of \$43.80. In the letter covering their remittance they state that the proceeds are to b sent to Mr. MATSUMIYA in Japan. It would seem, therefore, that whatever arrangements MATSUMIYA planned to make with Mr. Graham were not carried out. Mr. Graham has no doubt been advised by the Insurance that it was not possible to assign the policies; no word has been received from him and it would seem that he had no claim against MATSUMIYA and the matter is considered closed.

This file reveals no other property.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

CG

C Criand, March 19, 1947.

LABORATE SUMBERY Hey 1/46 Piac No. 12066 REST Trace MAYSINEY & Lines No. 20187. A claim in the sum of \$145.00 is filed against the above by the Surrard Fish Co. Ltd. The Durrard Pich Co. Ltd., in voluntary liquidation through the liquidation, Gilbert Hogg, is his letter of June 19/45 claims that letter Market Figh Co. Ltd. to the extent of \$145.00. The gradit balance of MATSURITA with the Vustadian is \$7.56, but bis wife Chlycks, File 10803, here gradit balance of \$142.11 with the The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. Hey 1/46 688:181 May2, 1947. Affidavit showing indebtedness of MATSUMIYA has been received Crar Louis D. Security and the cluste in being recited on this deter Proceeds decided from the eals of store equipment amount by to \$216.7% have been Considerated from the wife is account to meet this dalph as it was considered. Note they were pure of the Vaniness against which the civils was filled. Notes the meant meet and we are givenly (145,00) the architect states. 1142.00 which is the amount being paid. C.C.

File No. 12064.

GLATIC TERARMENT

April 146 to 1914.

Iwazo MATSUNDYA - Rec. No. CO187

CELEBRATE.

L. Durrent Pich Co. Leberration \$125.00

100

Deither Mr. or Mrs. MATSUMITA declared any chattels left at the B. C. Purchasers Warehouse. There seems to be little doubt that they are the correct owners as, according to Borris & MacLennan's list, Iwazo MATSUMITA is the name given. It is to be noted that many who left goods at the B. C. Purchasers' Warehouse did not register them with the Custodian. A plate board is not accounted for Many shipments were made by Norris & MacLennan before the Custodian moved the rest of the chattels to auction.

on file. This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information

66

March 19, 1947.

CHATTER SCHOOLS

Res MATSUMIYA, Iwazo - Reg. No. 00187 MATSUMIYA, Chiroko - Reg. No. 00191.

DECLARED - 17/6/22 Stated by Orr's wester of the less Stores as being at 10th. Avenue la cere of Orels Stores address - 8/7/43 Sold Other disposition 2 chaire missing continues. 1 Kitchen cupboard Orr suggests may have been burned by tenant. 2 Plab kaives missing 6 Files footed 2 Lee Boxes 1 Ice Box l missing 1 - Our suggests may have been burned by tenant. DECLARED - 19/6/42 Left at 3735 West 10th. INVENTORIED and the telephone library Application moved to 604 E. Cordova. 23/11/1/3 31/1/45 - File 12064 l Cash register l cash register I pair of scales l pr. of scales l electric clock l electric clock - File 10802 l buby bleycle maccounted for GOLGONY Dicycle Sold by F. C. Arnold and funds remitted by him to Japanese. 31/1/45 - File 10802 1 pore l mote is surema THE RESIDENCE OF STATES Y COMMON TO THE Taken byonna - 8/9/42 1 Carnet INVENTORIED AT B. C. Purchasers' Herehouse. l set double bed without mattress 23/3/44 - File 12064 l set of baby bed without mattress

Plate of board

unaccounted for.

This schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information

on file.

C. Griand

NAME TAXABLEA TORON

REGISTRATION NO. 00187 /

FILE NO. 1206

The following chattels were sold by public suction at 992 Powell Vancouver B.C.OD March 23, 1944

Children Iron crib. Bed (re spring) \$ 7,75 1,50

Total:

Less Expenses: (Ametioneer's Feet \$0.93
(Advertising: 0.21
(Moving: 0.55
Net Proceeds Gredited:

\$ 1..69 \$ 7.06

Members of Custodian Staff Present. We Wills
Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Vancouver M.
Remarks.

British School And Court Miles Story

77102 He. 1268

The tollowing chartes a were sold by public

conception of the foreign with the properties like to the second state of the second s

letteril det biskere Universitätig

Frankensk frantik 10802. Bergan 15, 1946. CG.

(Auctionocric Page \$18.00 (Advertising) 6.01 (Moring) 39.25 Legs Expenses:

Bet Proposeds Specifical

180.00 \$63.26

116.74

Benbers of Chargeller Staff Bresent.

Mr. Wille

Face Esc. 12064 ist 12th, 1915 Acc So St. Space April 10 Company Compa At 9100 Ask, today we all not as arranged and Mr. Sciences alto the top toy oftenped to specific from the front door. Also proved impensible as there expensed to be seen obstantation impide, quite apart from the last conditions of the local on the door. Overtainly we have also to pain unity through the sear form and name than oble to underlytend up the fresh local on the local of the formation of the underlytend up the fresh local door will adopt to formation approach the course but extend by the fresh opening of it under wealth insure their units approach as advantation of Al the doubted, where if the local water their units proved in because the life opening of it under which insure their units proved in because the life in the local of the local or interest to the local doubted and approach to be a local doubted to the local of the local or interest to the local doubted and the local doubted to the province the province the formation and the local doubted to the separate the granted on the local doubted to the local doubted to the separate the granted on the local doubted to the local doubted to the separate the granted on the local doubted to the local doubted to the separate the granted on the local doubted to the local dou Ut. Unbounce called in detectives the under a company construction and left without making consents. This particular location is the bengent All controls and employed years for our environment of the for Dr. Molecule cont a representative die in company with earlie.

Dr. A. Selin count about one west identifying districts in the basis of a Blot
empilied by Mr. Molecule. This identification was accomplished only with
extreme difficulty. December the eference the effective temperatures, the Cartellar con com-No. 75. Lynain

CLAIM

File No. /2064

DATE

September 25th, 1942

CREDITOR

Burrard Fish Co. Ltd.

DEBTOR

Alma Fish Market

Imatorining a

AMOUNT OWING

\$145.00

AGENT

Swanson & Wilkinson

ORIGINAL FILE

9211

January 4, 1943

M. A. D.

Mule

TIFFIN, RUSSELL, DU MOULIN, BROWN & HOGG Barristers and Solicitors

> 850 Hastings Street West, Vancouver, B. C.

June 19, 1945

Your files: 9211 11239

The Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C.

> Re: Burrard Fish Company Limited (In Voluntary Liquidation)

Dear Sir:

On June 15th last the writer was appointed Liquidator of the above Company. The books of the Company show an indebtedness to the Company of \$145.00 owing by Iwazo Matsumiya, formerly carrying on business under the name of Alma Fish Market, in the City of Vancouver. We understand that you have been handling Matsumiya's affairs and if this is correct we shall be glad to know what prospects there are of receiving payment of this account.

Tours truly,
"Gilbert Hogg"
GILBERT HOGG

CH/D

509 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. 9211 & 12064 June 20th, 1945 Svacuos Section Mosero, Tiffin, Russell, De Moulin, Brown & Hogg, Barristers and Solicitors, 850 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B. C. Attention: Mr. C. Hogg Ros Burrard Pish Company Limited AND TOMBO SAVERSTAVA Dear Sirs: With reference to your letter of the 19th instant, we wish to advise that the above named, Iwazo MATSUFITA, declared no assets to the Custodian and at present has a credit balance of \$7.56 at this office. We suggest that you write Mr. Matsumiya direct, and for your information his address is as follows: Mr. Iwaso Matsumiya, Registration No. 00187, Sloom, B. C. Yours truly. K. W. WRIGHT COURSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN KWE/JF

would like to receive payment.

Yours truly,

G. D. Spain Protection Department

GBS:LBM

From Antonios to Separation the General Marger June 17, 1946.

The Product of From the Dominister Treasurery the sum of \$4.50.00.

The Great of The Committee Committee of a believe of \$7.56 to another of the Committee of the Co dorest June 20th with the attachment indicates that the proceeds of the policies to a total of \$13.80 to proposed to be total total Co William Marks Grown, Slocks, S.C. under a Poser of Avidency.

Would encycle that a creditor, the perrons Plan Co. Ltd. be paid
the York occupt of Yunds to the excellent of Year Mathematics and that the credit belonce of Chivoko Estandor be transferred to the Receiver General of Chicago, the Productive Indicator Co. Should's CHECK CO of told to soud in the proceeds of the increase politicise to take The friends the property went that the accounts in the contained with the Charles E Dr. Greben would be instituted by the Power of Attorney civen to testing of the institute of the reputation in the Contesting.

The particularity in this case there there are debte the Gustodian beneficion The Course - The same The second of a dispersion in party are those found to my 1377 Carlo Dorn Alexander of the second MELLES. Assuming the play the play things to the an extension of the control of the second that with the best of help of the party of the party

ORR'S STORES

WE ARE STORE SPECIALISTS

200 Stores--Also Houses and Apartments to Rent

R. R. ORR, PRES.

TO RENT OVER GREATER VANCOUVER

VANCOUVER, B. C.

We will Build Stores in Other Good Locations to Suit Tenants

July 10, 1946.

Custodian of Enemy Property, 675 West Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sira:

EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd JUL 1 1 1946 File No. Ans. Referred

Attention of Mr. Spain

Referring to our telephone conversation of recent date, we have investigated the articles in question and find that the ice-box was stored in the garage at the rear of the building when Mr. Matsumiya left the premises, but some of the more recent tenants must have used it for firewood, as it did not have any commercial value. The kitchen cabinet has also disappeared, probably used for the same purpose as the ice-bex.

You will understand that we have had several tenants in the premises since Mr. Matsumiya vacated and as the articles had no value, it is likely that they have been disposed of as above stated.

Yours truly.

ORR'S STORES 1 mais

JDM/f

July 12, 1946.

Prudential Insurance Co. of America, 510 W. Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C.

RE: Policies 382911130 -186 - Iwaso MATSUMIYA

Dear Sires

We are in receipt of your letter of the 11th instant and note with thanks your suggestion that we forward cash surrender forms. Is a letter from your Home office dated "une 25th, 1946, they state that they are already in possession of these forms, so that additional forms from us will be unnecessary.

Yours truly,

G.B.Spain Protection Department

GRS+LEM

COLUMN TO THE STATE OF THE SEC. August 17th, 1946. Manager Tiltin, Buseall, Belleville, Broom & Bong, 199 Burtings Street Book, Taxonier is 6. Stantions Br. G. House. Dear Stres Rot Iveso MATSUALYA and Brigging Planting Converse Lide In respect to the annual of States enting by Merchant to Burnard Planting Company Ltd., we wish to savine that the matter has been receiving our streation. In reviewing MACSUMIYA'S file it is noted that he did not declare my chattele man registering with the Custodies. Revealed on his wife's file, however, are declared apparently all the chattele belonging to the McContrAts. In conditing these respects to the property to transfer outside proceeds from the sale of charters are her decement to his account, and give consideration for the payment of this claim as for as funds are then wetlishle in his account-However, before forwarding you say funds in this connection, we should secutive you to obtain and send to this ordine the Letter, or a copy of man, that you suffer to from Majorith to Strict Mile of evidence of edutacion by MATSUMIXA of the amount named, Mr. and Mrs. Miristable have been repetertated. Anniting your reply, we remain, fours truly. B. R. Dusenbury. Administration Department.

March 18, 1947.

Mesars. Tiffin, Russell, DuMoulin, Frown & Hogs, 10th. Floor Credit Foncier Building, 850 Hastings Street West, Vancouver, B.C.

Attention Mr. G. Hogg

Dear Sirss

Re: Iwazo MATSUMIYA and Burrard Fishing Company Ltd.

On August 17, 1946 we wrote you as follows:
"In further acknowledgement of your letter of the 15 ultimo,
in respect to the amount of \$144.00 owing by MATSUMIYA to Burrard Pishing
Company Ltd., we wish to advise that the matter has been receiving our
attention.

In reviewing MATSUMIYA's file it is noted that he did not declare any chattels when registering with the Custodian. Revealed on his wife' file, however, are declared apparently all the chattels belonging to the MATSUMIYA'S. In examining these records we are prepared to transfer certain proceeds from the sale of chattels from her account to his account, and give consideration for the payment of this claim as far as funds are then available in his account.

However, before forwarding you any funds in this connection, we should require you to obtain and send to this office the letter, or a sopy of same, that you refer to from MATSUMIYA to SUGIYAMA as evidence of admission by MATSUMIYA of the amount named.

Mr. and Mrs. MATSUMIYA have been re atriated."

We do not appear to have received any reply from you in this connection.

We desire to conclude the administration of Mr. MATSUMIYA's affairs and unless we hear from you by April 21st., we will assume that your claim has been settled and will dispose of the funds now standing to the credit of Iwaso MATSUMIYA.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Office of the Custodian.